

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2857/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/05/2013  
in CMWP No. 31072/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAYUR & ANR.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Yadav,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner that service has already been effected on  
Respondent No. 3 by way of dasti and he has filed proof  
of service also. The office report does not indicate any  
such service.

In view of the same, one week's time is granted to  
the counsel for the petitioner to furnish those details to  
the Registry.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER