

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2857/2014

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAYUR & ANR.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Affidavit as proof of service on three of the respondents has been filed. None has entered appearance for respondent No.3. However, for respondent Nos.1 and 2, vakalatnama and counter affidavit is already on record.

In the given circumstances, the petition stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar