

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2857/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/05/2013  
in CMWP No. 31072/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAYUR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2858/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2860/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2859/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Rao, AAG

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Manuja, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Arif Siddique, Adv.

Mr. Firoz Ansari, Adv.

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not at all satisfied with the order passed by the High

Court. There is no discussion about the facts nor there is any  
discussion about the submissions made nor there is any discussion  
about the law.

Under the circumstances, the matters are required to be heard

afresh by the High Court. The impugned order is therefore set  
aside and the matters are remanded to the High Court for fresh  
consideration on merits.

The special leave petitions are disposed of.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master

2